Section 106

Note The copy account must be
authenticated by the written
signatura{s) of the Liquidator{s}

Form 4.72

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to Section 106 of the S 1 0 6
[ ]

Insolvency Act 1986
To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

06796946

Name of Company

Abingdon Craft and Design Fairs Limited

IWe Vingant A Simmons
7 St Petersgate
Stockport

Cheshire

SK11EB

1 give notice that a general meeting of the company was duiyheld-on/summoned for 20 March 2014 pursuant
to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account (of which a copy 15 attached)
laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has been disposed of, and that the-same-was-done
aceordmgly / no quorum was present at the meeting,

2 gwve notice that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on/sesmenad-for 20 March 2014
pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having the said account lad before it
showing how the winding up the company has been conducted and the property of the company has been

disposed of and that the same was done accordingly/re-guerum-was-procont-a-the-mooting
The meeting was held at 7 St Petersgate, Stockport,, Cheshire, SK1 1EB

The winding up covers the period from 22 January 2013 (opening of winding up) to the final meeting (close of
winding up}

The outcome of any meeting (including any resolutions passed) was as follows

VA £ — Date 20 March 2014

Signed

Bennett Verby
7 St Petersgate

Stockport
Cheshire
SK11EB
Q3N EPOS
#1

Ref ABINGDONN/AS/SLA Qi 20/03/2014

COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




Abingdon Craft and Design Fairs Limited

(In Liquidation)

Liquidator's Abstract of Receipts & Payments
From 22 January 2013 To 20 March 2014

Page 2 of 2

IPS SQL Ver 502

Sof AE £ £
HIRE PURCHASE
4,750 00 Motor vehicle NIL
{2,205 00) Less Close Motor Finance bimited NIL
100 Goodwill NIL
(8,699 00) Less Black Country Reivestment Soc NIL
67100 HM Revenue & Customs-VAT 588
(715 00) HM Revenue & Customs-PAYE/NIC NiL
588
ASSET REALISATIONS
500 00 Plant & Machinery & Office equipment 5,368 40
Bank Interest Gross 025
5,368 65
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond 3000
Preparation of S of A 5,000 00
Corporation Tax 004
Statutory Advertising 33840
Bank Charges 609
(5,374 53)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(65,340 00) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL
{10,600 00) National Westminster Bank plc NIL
(61,351 00) Mr | G North NIL
(60,809 00) Mrs J E North NIL
NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
{100 00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL
NIL
(203,897.00) (0.00)
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

vl —C

Vincent A Simmons
Liguidator

14 January 2014 10 28



20 March 2014 CORPORATE
RECOVERY

Dear Sirs

Bennett Verby
Corporate Recovery &
RE: ABINGDON CRAFT AND DESIGN FAIRS LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)  lvency Serwces LiP

Company Number: 06796946 Stockport
Registered Office 7 St. Petersgate, Stockport, Cheshire SK1 1EB Cheshire

SK1 1EB

LIQUIDATORS FINAL REPORT FOR PERIOD FROM 22 JANUARY 2013 TO 20: 0161 476 9000

0161 474 9001

MARCH 2014 E enquiries@bvlip com

W www bvllp com

| refer to my appointment as Liquidator on 22 January 2013 and write to advise

you that the case 1s now concluded BUSINESS TURNARQUND
VOLUNTARY ARRANGEMENTS
. LIQUIDATIONS
Receipts and payments account BANKRUPTCY
RECEIVERSHIPS
ADMINISTRATION
A summary of my receipts and payments 1s attached INFORMAL ARRANGEMENTS

Members
There have been no further realisations since those reported In the progress, wor® o ons recasme
report BERNARD S VERBY Feca
STEVEN RHODES ReAFCCA
. - JOHN SUTCLIFFE FCA FCCA
Creditors’ claims

Creditor claims have not changed since those reported in the progress report

Liquidator’'s remuneration

There has been no material change to the time cost reported in the progress
report in January 2014

Liguidator's disbursements

Category 1 disbursements

These are costs where there 1s specific expenditure directly attnbutabte both to
the appointment in question and a payment to an independent third party These
may Include, for example, advertising, room hire, storage, postage, telephone
charges, travel expenses and equivalent costs reimbursed to the office holder or
his or her staff

There have been no further category one disbursements incurred since those
reported in the progress report

Category 2 disbursements
These are costs where there i1s specific expenditure directly attnbutable {o the

appointment in question but not a payment to an independent third party They
may Include shared or allocated costs that can be allocated to the appointment on

BUSINESS HUMAN CORPORATE

BENNETT VERRY PAYROLL
ACCOUNTANTS BUREAL BOOKKEEFING FUNDRAISING ADVISORS RESOUNCES FINANCE

Bennett Verby Corporate Recovery & Insolvency Services LLP » VatNo $72075606 » Company No (344230 r "o"
Offices in Stockport, Manchester and Newcastle-under Lyme g@g m
Vincent A Simmens 1s hcensed by the Insolvency Practiioners Association LTS

Accredited
Accountant Partner




2.

There are insufficient asset realisations to discharge category two disbursements
The schedule of disbursements Is attached

Conclusion

The final meetings of shareholders and creditors have been convened and held
There was no objection to my release from office

Should you wish to discuss any aspect of the iquidation, please do not hesitate to
contact this office

Yours faithfully

R sckgune.

V A Simmons FIPA, FABRP
Liquidator




